NORTH and EAST by a Block and parcel No. 1828B 
254;

SOUTH by Block and Parcel 1828B 194 and  

WEST by Block and Parcel 1828B 188, or howsoever 
otherwise the same may be bounded. 

The whole containing NOUGHT POINT ONE ONE 
(0.11) HECTARES OR eleven thousand five hundred 
and thirty two (11,532) SQUARE FEET and shown 
as Lot 203 on Plan of Survey Drawing No. P554K 
by A J Hippolyte Licensed land Surveyor dated 12th 

November 1996 and lodged at the Survey Office 
of Saint Lucia on 10th January 1997 as Record No. 
8/97 TOGETHER with all the appurtenances and

[...]

of November, 2017 at ten o’clock in the forenoon, the 
following immovable property of the Defendant to wit:

SCHEDULE
BLOCK NO. 1452B PARCEL NO. 170

All that piece or parcel of land situate at Riviere Mitan, 
in the Registration Quarter of Gros Islet measuring SIX  
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY 
NINE (6,799) SQUARE FEET or ZERO POINT ZERO 
SIX (0.06) HECTARES and shown on Plan of Survey by 
Cletus Felicien, Licensed Surveyor dated 13th August, 
1997 as Drawing No. GI3840R and lodged with the 
Survey Office of Saint Lucia on the 25th day of August, 
1997 and also shown on the Map Sheet as Block and

[...]

City of Castries on the 30th day of October, 2017 at ten 
o’clock in the forenoon, the following immovable property 
of the Defendant to wit:

SCHEDULE

BLOCK 1455B PARCEL 206

All that piece or parcel of land situate at Bonne 
Terre Gardens in the Registration Quarter of Gros Islet 
measuring TEN  THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 

ONE (10,501) SQUARE FEET or NINE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY FIVE POINT SIX (975.6) SQUARE 
METRES and shown on Plan of Survey by Neville Crane, 
Licensed Land Surveyor dated 16th day of November, 1987 
as Drawing No. GI 2331 T and lodged with the Survey 
Office of Saint Lucia as Record No. 440/87 on the 21st day 
of December, 1987 and also shown on the Map Sheet as

[...]

o’clock in the forenoon, the following immovable property 
of the Defendant to wit:

SCHEDULE

BLOCK 0441B PARCEL 159

All that piece or parcel of land situate in the registration 
quarter of Anse La Raye in the State of Saint Lucia 
comprising 0.11 Hectares or eleven thousand five hundred 
and eleven (11,511) square feet and bounded as follows:-

NORTH by a road;

SOUTH by Parcel 0441B 164; 

EAST by Parcel 0441B 160 and 

WEST by a road, or howsoever otherwise the same 
may be bounded. Together with all the appurtenances 
and dependencies thereof. 

The said parcel of land is shown as lot A1 on Plan of

[...]

by an existing concrete road and 1649B 24 registered in the name of Heirs of Alicy Charlious, on the EAST by 1649B 
24 registered in the name of Heirs of Alicy Charlious and on the WEST by a concrete footpath and 1649 B 15 registered 
in the name of Baseline Construction Limited, or howsoever otherwise the same may be bounded or contained. 

The whole containing SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE (6,641) SQUARE FEET or 617.0 
SQUARE METRES and shown as Lot 1 on Survey Plan by Johnson Volney Licensed Land Surveyor dated 14th May 
2017 and lodged at the Survey Office on the 11th August 2017 as Plan No. DN 1752 B Record No. SM 184/2017.

PORTION 2: On the NORTH by 1649B 15 registered in the name of Baseline Construction Limited, on the SOUTH

[...]

by a footpath and 1649B 15 registered in the name of Baseline Construction Limited and on the EAST and WEST by 
1649B 15 registered in the name of Baseline Construction Limited or howsoever otherwise the same may be bounded 
or contained. 

The whole containing FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN (4,287) SQUARE FEET or 
398.3 SQUARE METRES and shown as Lot 2 on Survey Plan by Johnson Volney Licensed Land Surveyor dated 14th 
May 2017 and lodged at the Survey Office on the 11th August 2017 as Plan No. DN 1752 B Record No. SM 184/2017.

  Dated this 22nd day of September, 2017.